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American Lung Association

California Tribal Emergency Response & Relief
Agency

City of Poway Fire Department
Chino Valley Fire District
El Dorado Hills Fire Department
Emergency Prep Help
Happy 50 Plus Foundation
Kern River Conservancy
Lakehead Volunteer Fire Company 54
LandPaths

Latino Community Foundation

Marin County Emergency Preparedness (Ready
Marin/Southern Marin FPD)

North Bay Jobs with Justice

Amount Awarded

$15,000.00

$20,000.00

$7,000.00

$12,000.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$12,000.00

$12,000.00

$25,000.00

$12,000.00

$25,000.00

$5,000.00

$25,000.00

Regional Area Served

Northern California

Central California

Southern California

Southern California

Northern California

Northern California

Southern California

Central California

Northern California

Northern California

Northern California

Northern California

Northern California

2023 Awarded Projects

Project Focus Area

Education, Planning or Community
Outreach Campaigns

Education, Planning or Community
Outreach Campaigns

Education, Planning or Community
Outreach Campaigns

Education, Planning or Community
Outreach Campaigns

Education, Planning or Community
Outreach Campaigns

Education, Planning or Community
Outreach Campaigns

Education, Planning or Community
Outreach Campaigns

Education, Planning or Community
Outreach Campaigns

Education, Planning or Community
Outreach Campaigns

Education, Planning or Community
Outreach Campaigns

Education, Planning or Community
Outreach Campaigns

Education, Planning or Community
Outreach Campaigns

Education, Planning or Community
Outreach Campaigns
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North Valley Animal Disaster Group

Northern Valley Catholic Social Service

Radio Bilingiie

Ready Marin/Southern Marin FPD

Service Center for Independent Life

Sonoma County Fire District

Sonoma Family Meal

Sonoma Volunteer Firefighters Association

The Children’s Lifesaving Foundation

UpValley Family Centers

Valley of the Moon Fire Protection District for
Sonoma Volunteer Firefighters Association

West Slope Foundation

Yankee Hill Fire Safe Council

Amount Awarded

$5,046.95

$4,500.00

$15,000.00

$5,000.00

$15,000.00

$10,000.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

$15,000.00

$10,000.00

$20,000.00

$15,000.00

$5,000.00

Regional Area Served

Northern California

Northern California

Central California

Northern California

Southern California

Greater Bay Area

Greater Bay Area

Northern California

Southern California

Greater Bay Area

Northern California

Northern California

Northern California

2023 Awarded Projects

Project Focus Area

Education, Planning or Community
Outreach Campaigns

Education, Planning or Community
Outreach Campaigns

Education, Planning or Community
Outreach Campaigns

Education, Planning or Community
Outreach Campaigns

Education, Planning or Community
Outreach Campaigns

Education, Planning or Community
Outreach Campaigns

Education, Planning or Community
Outreach Campaigns

Education, Planning or Community
Outreach Campaigns

Education, Planning or Community
Outreach Campaigns

Education, Planning or Community
Outreach Campaigns

Education, Planning or Community
Outreach Campaigns

Education, Planning or Community
Outreach Campaigns

Education, Planning or Community
Outreach Campaigns
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Fire Service Psychology Association
Kings County Fire Department
One805
City of Merced Fire Department
Comptche Volunteer Fire Department
Cottonwood Fire Protection District
Doyle Fire Protection District
Dry Creek Fire and Rescue
Gonzales Fire Department
Hemet City Fire Department
La Familia Sana
Little Valley Volunteer Fire Department

Lompoc Fire Department

Amount Awarded

$15,000.00

$3,000.00

$15,000.00

$24,973.00

$15,000.00

$13,500.00

$20,000.00

$12,000.00

$6,362.94

$10,000.00

$20,000.00

$15,351.00

$20,000.00

Regional Area Served

Southern California

Central California

Central California

Central California

Northern California

Northern California

Northern California

Northern California

Central California

Southern California

Greater Bay Area

Northern California

Southern California

2023 Awarded Projects

Project Focus Area

First Responder Training

First Responder Training

First Responder Training

Personal Protective Equipment

Personal Protective Equipment

Personal Protective Equipment

Personal Protective Equipment

Personal Protective Equipment

Personal Protective Equipment

Personal Protective Equipment

Personal Protective Equipment

Personal Protective Equipment

Personal Protective Equipment
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Pioneer Fire Protection District

Redwood Valley-Calpella Fire Department
Volunteers

Sacramento River Fire Protection District
Shaver Lake Volunteer Fire Department
Stones Bengard Volunteer Fire Department
Tuolumne Band of Me-Wuk Indians
Westport Fire Protection District
Williams Fire Protection Authority
Albion Little River Fire Protection District
Antelope Valley Fire Protection District
Bridgeport Fire Department
Bridgeville Volunteer Fire Department

Brooktrails Township Fire Department

Amount Awarded

$16,680.00

$7,827.78

$9,240.66

$15,000.00

$10,000.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$6,209.37

$17,734.65

$10,414.96

$25,000.00

$20,000.00

$12,000.00

Regional Area Served

Northern California

Northern California

Northern California

Central California

Northern California

Central California

Central California

Northern California

Northern California

Southern California

Southern California

Northern California

Northern California

2023 Awarded Projects

Project Focus Area

Personal Protective Equipment

Personal Protective Equipment

Personal Protective Equipment

Personal Protective Equipment

Personal Protective Equipment

Personal Protective Equipment

Personal Protective Equipment

Personal Protective Equipment

Specialized Equipment

Specialized Equipment

Specialized Equipment

Specialized Equipment

Specialized Equipment
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Chula Vista Fire Department
Cultural Fire Management Council
Downieville Fire Protection District
Eastern Alpine Fire Department
Eastern Madera County Fire Safe Council
Ebbetts Pass Fire District
Hornbrook Fire Protection District
Lake Pillsbury Fire Fighters Association
Monterey Park Fire Department
Paradise Fire Protection District
Piercy Fire Protection District
Pine Ridge Volunteer Fire Department

Tehama Conservation Fund

Amount Awarded

$23,000.00

$15,000.00

$15,526.65

$20,000.00

$14,500.00

$14,000.00

$24,612.04

$20,000.00

$11,000.00

$10,000.00

$20,000.00

$23,400.00

$20,000.00

Regional Area Served

Southern California

Northern California

Northern California

Northern California

Northern California

Northern California

Northern California

Northern California

Southern California

Southern California

Northern California

Central California

Northern California

Project Focus Area

Specialized Equipment

Specialized Equipment

Specialized Equipment

Specialized Equipment

Specialized Equipment

Specialized Equipment

Specialized Equipment

Specialized Equipment

Specialized Equipment

Specialized Equipment

Specialized Equipment

Specialized Equipment

Specialized Equipment

2023 Awarded Projects
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Tuolumne County Fire Department

Camp Alta

Chicken Ranch Rancheria of Me Wuk Indians of
California

City of Auburn Fire Department
City of Red Bluff Fire Department
City of San Luis Obispo Fire Department
Community Alliance with Family Farmers
Concerned Resource and Environmental Workers
Kno'Qoti Native Wellness
LA Family Housing
North County Fire Protection District
Trinity Center Volunteer Fire Department

Weaverville Fire District

Amount Awarded

$15,000.00

$17,000.00

$15,000.00

$20,000.00

$25,000.00

$14,620.00

$20,000.00

$15,000.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

$13,500.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

Regional Area Served

Central California

Northern California

Northern California

Northern California

Northern California

Southern California

Northern California

Southern California

Greater Bay Area

Southern California

Central California

Northern California

Northern California

2023 Awarded Projects

Project Focus Area

Specialized Equipment

Vegetation Mitigation & Fuels Reduction

Vegetation Mitigation & Fuels Reduction

Vegetation Mitigation & Fuels Reduction

Vegetation Mitigation & Fuels Reduction

Vegetation Mitigation & Fuels Reduction

Vegetation Mitigation & Fuels Reduction

Vegetation Mitigation & Fuels Reduction

Vegetation Mitigation & Fuels Reduction

Vegetation Mitigation & Fuels Reduction

Vegetation Mitigation & Fuels Reduction

Vegetation Mitigation & Fuels Reduction

Vegetation Mitigation & Fuels Reduction
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Project:Camp
805 UndocuFund
Community Action Board of Santa Cruz County

Community Bridges

Community Emergency Response Volunteers of the
Monterey Peninsula

Food Bank for Monterey County
Mixteco Indigena Community Organizing Project
United Way Monterey County

TOTAL

Amount Awarded

$50,000.00

$25,000.00

$20,000.00

$25,000.00

$15,000.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$15,000.00

$1,381,000.00

Regional Area Served

Statewide

Central California

Central California

Central California

Central California

Central California

Central California

Central California

Project Focus Area

Wildfire Relief & Recovery

Wildfire/Disaster Relief

Wildfire/Disaster Relief

Wildfire/Disaster Relief

Wildfire/Disaster Relief

Wildfire/Disaster Relief

Wildfire/Disaster Relief

Wildfire/Disaster Relief

2023 Awarded Projects




