CALIFORNIA FIRE FOUNDATION			
Organization	Amount Awarded	Regional Area Served	Project Focus Area
American Lung Association	\$15,000.00	Northern California	Education, Planning or Community Outreach Campaigns
California Tribal Emergency Response & Relief Agency	\$20,000.00	Central California	Education, Planning or Community Outreach Campaigns
City of Poway Fire Department	\$7,000.00	Southern California	Education, Planning or Community Outreach Campaigns
Chino Valley Fire District	\$12,000.00	Southern California	Education, Planning or Community Outreach Campaigns
El Dorado Hills Fire Department	\$5,000.00	Northern California	Education, Planning or Community Outreach Campaigns
Emergency Prep Help	\$10,000.00	Northern California	Education, Planning or Community Outreach Campaigns
Happy 50 Plus Foundation	\$12,000.00	Southern California	Education, Planning or Community Outreach Campaigns
Kern River Conservancy	\$12,000.00	Central California	Education, Planning or Community Outreach Campaigns
Lakehead Volunteer Fire Company 54	\$25,000.00	Northern California	Education, Planning or Community Outreach Campaigns
LandPaths	\$12,000.00	Northern California	Education, Planning or Community Outreach Campaigns
Latino Community Foundation	\$25,000.00	Northern California	Education, Planning or Community Outreach Campaigns
Marin County Emergency Preparedness (Ready Marin/Southern Marin FPD)	\$5,000.00	Northern California	Education, Planning or Community Outreach Campaigns
North Bay Jobs with Justice	\$25,000.00	Northern California	Education, Planning or Community Outreach Campaigns

12/16/2023

2

CALIFORNIA FIRE FOUNDATION			
Organization	Amount Awarded	Regional Area Served	Project Focus Area
North Valley Animal Disaster Group	\$5,046.95	Northern California	Education, Planning or Community Outreach Campaigns
Northern Valley Catholic Social Service	\$4,500.00	Northern California	Education, Planning or Community Outreach Campaigns
Radio Bilingüe	\$15,000.00	Central California	Education, Planning or Community Outreach Campaigns
Ready Marin/Southern Marin FPD	\$5,000.00	Northern California	Education, Planning or Community Outreach Campaigns
Service Center for Independent Life	\$15,000.00	Southern California	Education, Planning or Community Outreach Campaigns
Sonoma County Fire District	\$10,000.00	Greater Bay Area	Education, Planning or Community Outreach Campaigns
Sonoma Family Meal	\$20,000.00	Greater Bay Area	Education, Planning or Community Outreach Campaigns
Sonoma Volunteer Firefighters Association	\$20,000.00	Northern California	Education, Planning or Community Outreach Campaigns
The Children's Lifesaving Foundation	\$15,000.00	Southern California	Education, Planning or Community Outreach Campaigns
UpValley Family Centers	\$10,000.00	Greater Bay Area	Education, Planning or Community Outreach Campaigns
Valley of the Moon Fire Protection District for Sonoma Volunteer Firefighters Association	\$20,000.00	Northern California	Education, Planning or Community Outreach Campaigns
West Slope Foundation	\$15,000.00	Northern California	Education, Planning or Community Outreach Campaigns
Yankee Hill Fire Safe Council	\$5,000.00	Northern California	Education, Planning or Community Outreach Campaigns

12/16/2023

CALIFORNIA FIRE FOUNDATION			
Organization	Amount Awarded	Regional Area Served	Project Focus Area
Fire Service Psychology Association	\$15,000.00	Southern California	First Responder Training
Kings County Fire Department	\$3,000.00	Central California	First Responder Training
One805	\$15,000.00	Central California	First Responder Training
City of Merced Fire Department	\$24,973.00	Central California	Personal Protective Equipment
Comptche Volunteer Fire Department	\$15,000.00	Northern California	Personal Protective Equipment
Cottonwood Fire Protection District	\$13,500.00	Northern California	Personal Protective Equipment
Doyle Fire Protection District	\$20,000.00	Northern California	Personal Protective Equipment
Dry Creek Fire and Rescue	\$12,000.00	Northern California	Personal Protective Equipment
Gonzales Fire Department	\$6,362.94	Central California	Personal Protective Equipment
Hemet City Fire Department	\$10,000.00	Southern California	Personal Protective Equipment
La Familia Sana	\$20,000.00	Greater Bay Area	Personal Protective Equipment
Little Valley Volunteer Fire Department	\$15,351.00	Northern California	Personal Protective Equipment
Lompoc Fire Department	\$20,000.00	Southern California	Personal Protective Equipment

CALIFORNIA FIRE FOUNDATION			
Organization	Amount Awarded	Regional Area Served	Project Focus Area
Pioneer Fire Protection District	\$16,680.00	Northern California	Personal Protective Equipment
Redwood Valley-Calpella Fire Department Volunteers	\$7,827.78	Northern California	Personal Protective Equipment
Sacramento River Fire Protection District	\$9,240.66	Northern California	Personal Protective Equipment
Shaver Lake Volunteer Fire Department	\$15,000.00	Central California	Personal Protective Equipment
Stones Bengard Volunteer Fire Department	\$10,000.00	Northern California	Personal Protective Equipment
Tuolumne Band of Me-Wuk Indians	\$15,000.00	Central California	Personal Protective Equipment
Westport Fire Protection District	\$15,000.00	Central California	Personal Protective Equipment
Williams Fire Protection Authority	\$6,209.37	Northern California	Personal Protective Equipment
Albion Little River Fire Protection District	\$17,734.65	Northern California	Specialized Equipment
Antelope Valley Fire Protection District	\$10,414.96	Southern California	Specialized Equipment
Bridgeport Fire Department	\$25,000.00	Southern California	Specialized Equipment
Bridgeville Volunteer Fire Department	\$20,000.00	Northern California	Specialized Equipment
Brooktrails Township Fire Department	\$12,000.00	Northern California	Specialized Equipment

12/16/2023

CALIFORNIA FIRE FOUNDATION			
Organization	Amount Awarded	Regional Area Served	Project Focus Area
Chula Vista Fire Department	\$23,000.00	Southern California	Specialized Equipment
Cultural Fire Management Council	\$15,000.00	Northern California	Specialized Equipment
Downieville Fire Protection District	\$15,526.65	Northern California	Specialized Equipment
Eastern Alpine Fire Department	\$20,000.00	Northern California	Specialized Equipment
Eastern Madera County Fire Safe Council	\$14,500.00	Northern California	Specialized Equipment
Ebbetts Pass Fire District	\$14,000.00	Northern California	Specialized Equipment
Hornbrook Fire Protection District	\$24,612.04	Northern California	Specialized Equipment
Lake Pillsbury Fire Fighters Association	\$20,000.00	Northern California	Specialized Equipment
Monterey Park Fire Department	\$11,000.00	Southern California	Specialized Equipment
Paradise Fire Protection District	\$10,000.00	Southern California	Specialized Equipment
Piercy Fire Protection District	\$20,000.00	Northern California	Specialized Equipment
Pine Ridge Volunteer Fire Department	\$23,400.00	Central California	Specialized Equipment
Tehama Conservation Fund	\$20,000.00	Northern California	Specialized Equipment

CALIFORNIA FIRE FOUNDATION			
Organization	Amount Awarded	Regional Area Served	Project Focus Area
Tuolumne County Fire Department	\$15,000.00	Central California	Specialized Equipment
Camp Alta	\$17,000.00	Northern California	Vegetation Mitigation & Fuels Reduction
Chicken Ranch Rancheria of Me Wuk Indians of California	\$15,000.00	Northern California	Vegetation Mitigation & Fuels Reduction
City of Auburn Fire Department	\$20,000.00	Northern California	Vegetation Mitigation & Fuels Reduction
City of Red Bluff Fire Department	\$25,000.00	Northern California	Vegetation Mitigation & Fuels Reduction
City of San Luis Obispo Fire Department	\$14,620.00	Southern California	Vegetation Mitigation & Fuels Reduction
Community Alliance with Family Farmers	\$20,000.00	Northern California	Vegetation Mitigation & Fuels Reduction
Concerned Resource and Environmental Workers	\$15,000.00	Southern California	Vegetation Mitigation & Fuels Reduction
Kno'Qoti Native Wellness	\$20,000.00	Greater Bay Area	Vegetation Mitigation & Fuels Reduction
LA Family Housing	\$20,000.00	Southern California	Vegetation Mitigation & Fuels Reduction
North County Fire Protection District	\$13,500.00	Central California	Vegetation Mitigation & Fuels Reduction
Trinity Center Volunteer Fire Department	\$20,000.00	Northern California	Vegetation Mitigation & Fuels Reduction
Weaverville Fire District	\$20,000.00	Northern California	Vegetation Mitigation & Fuels Reduction

CALIFORNIA FIRE FOUNDATION			
Organization	Amount Awarded	Regional Area Served	Project Focus Area
Project:Camp	\$50,000.00	Statewide	Wildfire Relief & Recovery
805 UndocuFund	\$25,000.00	Central California	Wildfire/Disaster Relief
Community Action Board of Santa Cruz County	\$20,000.00	Central California	Wildfire/Disaster Relief
Community Bridges	\$25,000.00	Central California	Wildfire/Disaster Relief
Community Emergency Response Volunteers of the Monterey Peninsula	\$15,000.00	Central California	Wildfire/Disaster Relief
Food Bank for Monterey County	\$25,000.00	Central California	Wildfire/Disaster Relief
Mixteco Indigena Community Organizing Project	\$25,000.00	Central California	Wildfire/Disaster Relief
United Way Monterey County	\$15,000.00	Central California	Wildfire/Disaster Relief
TOTAL	\$1,381,000.00		